Linea 4 Brescia - Folzano

SABATO/ ANDATA orario valido dal 12/09/2025 al 08/06/2026
FERMATA

Piazzale Stazione,Portici 05:29 06:25 06:50 07:18 07:30 07:49 12:55
Via Repubblica 05:30 06:26 06:51 07:19 07:31 07:50 12:56
Via Corsica 14 05:31 06:27 06:52 07:20 07:32 07:51 12:57
Via Corsica Fronte 44-46,ASL 05:32 06:28 06:53 07:21 07:33 07:52 12:58
Via Cefalonia 10 05:35 06:31 06:56 07:24 07:36 07:55 13:00
Via Cefalonia 39 06:16 08:36 09:15 0947 10:16 10:53  11:36  12:11

Via Cefalonia 56 05:38 06:17 06:33 06:58 07:26 07:38 07:57 0837 0916 0948 10:17 10:54 11:37 12:12 13:02
Via San Zeno Fronte 93 05:39 06:19 06:36 07:01 0729 0742 0801 0839 0918 0950 10:19 10:56 11:39 12:14 13:04
Via San Zeno 138 05:39 06:19 06:36 07:01 07:29 0742 0801 0839 0918 0950 10:19 10:56 11:39 12:14 13:04
Via San Zeno Fronte 141 0540 06:20 06:37 07:02 07:30 0743 0802 0840 0919 0951 10220 10:57 11:40 12:15 13:05
Via San Zeno 05:41 06:21 06:38 07:.03 07:31 0744 08:03 0841 0920 09552 1021 10:58 11:41 12:16 13:06
Via San Zeno,Teatro Tenda 0542 06:22 06:39 07:04 07:32 0745 0804 0842 0921 0953 1022 10:59 1142 12:17 13:07
Via San Zeno 184,Colombere 0542 0622 06:40 07:.05 07:33 0746 08:05 0843 0922 0954 1023 10:59 11:43 12:18 13:07
Via San Zeno 268 0542 0622 06:40 07:05 07:33 0746 0805 0843 0922 0954 1023 11:00 1143 12:18 13:08
Via San Zeno Fronte 7 05:43 06:23 06:41 07:.06 07:34 0747 08:06 0844 0923 0955 1024 11:01 11:44 12:19 13:09
Via Cascina Pontevica 0543 06:23 06:42 07:07 07:35 0748 08:07 0845 0924 0956 1025 11:01 11:45 12:20 13:09
Via Del Rione 6 05:01 0544 0624 06143 07:02 07:.08 07:36 0749 08:08 0846 0925 09:57 1026 11:02 11:46 1221 12:55 13:10
Via Del Rione 30 05:01 0544 06:24 0643 07:02 07:08 07:36 0749 0808 0846 0925 0957 1026 11:02 1146 1221 12:55 13:10
Via Del Rione 48 05:01 0544 0624 06:43 07:02 07:.08 07:36 0749 08:08 0846 0925 09:57 1026 11:02 11:46 1221 12:55 13:10

Via Baresani 05:02 0545 0624 06144 07:03 07:.09 07:37 07:50 0809 0847 0926 09:58 1027 11:03 11:47 1222 12:56 13:11



FERMATA

Via San Zeno 05:03 0546 06:25 0645 07:04 07:10 07:38 07:51 08:10 0848 0927 0959 1028 11:04 1148 12:23 12:57 13:12
Via Malta 73 05:03 0547 06:25 0646 07:05 07:11 07:39 07:52 0811 0849 0928 10:00 1029 11:05 1149 12:24 12:58 13:13
Via Malta 49 05:04 0548 06:26 0647 07:06 07:12 07:40 07:53 0812 0850 0929 10:01 1030 11:07 11:51 1226 12:59 13:15
Via Malta, Folzano Capolinea 05:05 0549 06:27 06148 07:07 07:13 0741 07:54 0813 0851 09:30 10:02 10:31 11:08 11:52 12:27 13:00 13:16
FERMATA 19 20 PA| 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34

Piazzale Stazione,Portici 13:20

Via Repubblica 13:21

Via Corsica 14 13:22

Via Corsica Fronte 44-46,ASL 13:23

Via Cefalonia 10 13:25

Via Cefalonia 39 13:57 1428 1500 1532 16:04 1636  17:08 17:40  18:13 1844 1915 1945 2015  20:40

Via Cefalonia 56 1327 1358 1429 1501 1533 1605 1637 17:09 1741 1814 1845 1916 1946 20:16  20:41

Via San Zeno Fronte 93 1329  14:00  14:31 15:03 15:35 16:07 16:39 17:11 17:45 1816 1847 1918 1948 20:18  20:43

Via San Zeno 138 1329 1400 14:31 1503 1535 16:07 16:39  17:11 1745 1816 1847 1918 1948  20:18  20:43

Via San Zeno Fronte 141 13:30 14:01 14:32 1504 1536  16:08 16:40  17:12 1746 1817 1848 1919 1949  20:19 2044

Via San Zeno 13:31 1402 1433 1505 1537 1609 1641 1713 1747 1818 1849 1920 1950 20:20  20:45

Via San Zeno,Teatro Tenda 13:32 1403 14:34 1506 1538 1610 1642 17:14 1748 1819 1850  19:21 19:51 20:21 20:46

Via San Zeno 184,Colombere 13:32  14:.03 14:34  15:06 1538  16:10 1642 1714 1748 1819 1850  19:21 19:51 20:21 20:46

Via San Zeno 268 13:33 14:04 1435 15:07 15:39 16:11 16:43 17:15 1749 1820  18:51 19:22 1952 20:22 2047

Via San Zeno Fronte 7 13:34 1405 1436 1508 1540 1612 1644 17:16 1750 1821 1852 1923 1953 2023 20:48

Via Cascina Pontevica 13:34 1405 1436 1508 1540 16:12 16:44  17:16 17:50  18:21 18:52 19:23 19:53 2023 20:48

Via Del Rione 6 13:35 1406 1437 1509 1541 1613 1645 17:17 1751 1822 1853 1924 1954 2024  20:49

Via Del Rione 30 13:35 14:06 14:37 15:09 15:41 16:13 16:45 17:17 17:51 18:22 18:53 19:24 19:54 20:24 20:49



FERMATA 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34

Via Del Rione 48 13:35 1406 1437 1509 1541 1613 1645 1717 1751 1822 1853 1924 1954 2024  20:49
Via Baresani 13:36 14:.07 14:38  15:10 1542 1614 1646  17:18 17:52 1823 18:54 1925 1955 20225  20:50
Via San Zeno 13:37 1408 1439 1511 1543 1615 1647  17:19 1753 1824 1855 1926 1956 2026 20:51
Via Malta 73 13:38  14:09 1440 1512 1544 1616 1648 1720 17:54 1825 1856 1927 1957 2027  20:52
Via Malta 49 13:40 1411 1442 1514 1546 1618 1650  17:22 1755 1827 1858 1929 1959 2029  20:54
Via Malta, Folzano Capolinea 13:41 14:12 14:43 15:15 1547  16:19 16:51 17:23 1756 1828 1859 1930 20:00 20:30  20:55

Linea 4 Brescia - Folzano

SABATO/ RITORNO orario valido dal 12/09/2025 al 08/06/2026
FERMATA
Via Malta, Folzano Capolinea 05:05 05:52 06:30 06:51 07:07 07:26 0741 0754 0816 0854 0930 10:03 10:33 11:13 11:55 12:31 13:00 13:45
Via Malta Folzano 41 05:06 05:53 06:31 06:52 07:08 07:27 0742 0755 0817 0855 09:31 10:04 10:34 11:14 11:56 12:32 13:01  13:46
Via Malta Fronte 38 05:07 05:54 06:32 06:53 07:09 0728 07:43 07:56 0818 0856 09:32 10:05 10:35 11:15 11:57 12:33  13:02 13:47
Via Cascina Pontevica 50 05:07 05:54 06:32 06:553 07:.09 07:28 07:43 07:56 0818 0856 09:32 10:05 1035 11:15 11:57 12:33 13:.02 1347
Via Cascina Pontevica 05:07 05:54 06:32 06:54 07:10 0729 07:44 07:57 0819 0857 0932 10:05 1035 11:15 11:57 12:33 13:02 13:47
San Zeno Naviglio, Via San Zeno 7-9 05:08 05:55 06:33 06:554 07:10 07:29 07:44 07:57 0819 0857 0933 10:06 1036 11:16 11:58 12:34 13:.03 13:48
Via San Zeno Fronte 268 05:09 0556 06:34 06:56 07:12 07:31 07:46 07:59 0821 0859 0934 10:07 1037 11:17 11:59 12:35 13:04 13:49
Via San Zeno Fronte 192,Colombere 05:10 05:57 06:35 06:56 07:12 07:31 07:46 07:59 0821 0859 0935 10:08 10:38 11:18 12:00 12:36 13:05 13:50
Via San Zeno 05:11 05:58 06:36 06:58 07:14 07:33 07:48 0801 0823 0901 0936 10:09 10:39 11:19 1201 12:37 13:.06 13:51
Via San Zeno 05:11 05:58 06:36 06:58 07:14 07:33 07:48 0801 0823 09:.01 0936 10:09 10:39 11:19 12:01 12:37 13:.06 13:51
Via San Zeno Fronte 152 05:11 05:58 06:36 06:58 07:15 07:34 07:49 0802 0824 09:.02 0937 10:09 1039 11:19 1201 12:37 13:.06 13:51
Via San Zeno 115 05:12 05:59 06:37 06:59 07:16 07:35 07:50 08:03 0825 09:03 0938 10:10 1040 11:20 12:02 12:38  13:07 13:52

Via San Zeno 93 05:13 06:00 06:38 07:00 07:17 07:37 07:52 0805 0827 0904 0939 10:11 1041 1121 1203 1239 13:.08 13:53



FERMATA

Via Cefalonia,Carnevali 05:14 06:01 0640 07:02 07:19 07:39 07:54 0807 0830 0907 0941 10:13 1044 11:23 1205 1241 1310 13:55
Via Cefalonia 39 05:16 06:03 0642 07:05 0722 07:41 0756 0809 0832 0909 0943 10:15 1046 11:25 12:07 1243 13112 13:57
Via Cefalonia,Parco Gallo 05:17 06:43 07:06 07:23 0742 07:57 08:10 1244 13:13
Via Corsica 175 05:17 06:43 07:06 07:23 0742 07:57 08:10 12:44 1313
Via Corsica 129 05:18 06:44 07:07 07:24 0743 07:58 08:11 1245 13:14
Via Corsica 87/a 05:19 06:45 07:08 07:25 0744 07:59 08:12 1246 13:15
Via Repubblica 05:21 06:47 07:10 07:27 0746 0801 08:14 1248  13:17
Piazzale Stazione,Portici 05:24 06:50 07:13 07:30 0749 08:04 08:17 12:51  13:20
FERMATA

Via Malta, Folzano Capolinea 14:14 14:45 15:17 15:49 16:21 16:53 17:25 17:58 18:30 19:01 19:32 20:02 20:30 20:55
Via Malta Folzano 41 14:15 14:46 15:18 15:50 16:22 16:54 17:26 17:59 18:31 19:02 19:33 20:03 20:31 20:56
Via Malta Fronte 38 14:16 14:47 15:19 15:51 16:23 16:55 17:27 18:00 18:32 19:03 19:34 20:04 20:32 20:57
Via Cascina Pontevica 50 14:16 14:47 15:19 15:51 16:23 16:55 17:27 18:00 18:32 19:03 19:34 20:04 20:32 20:57
Via Cascina Pontevica 14:16 14:47 15:19 15:51 16:23 16:55 17:27 18:00 18:32 19:03 19:34 20:04 20:32 20:57
San Zeno Naviglio, Via San Zeno 7-9 14:17 14:48 15:20 15:52 16:24 16:56 17:28 18:01 18:33 19:04 19:35 20:05 20:33 20:58
Via San Zeno Fronte 268 14:18 14:49 15:21 15:53 16:25 16:57 17:29 18:02 18:34 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:33 20:58
Via San Zeno Fronte 192,Colombere 14:19 14:50 15:22 15:54 16:26 16:58 17:30 18:03 18:35 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:34 20:59
Via San Zeno 14:20 14:51 15:23 15:55 16:27 16:59 17:31 18:04 18:36 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:35 21:00
Via San Zeno 14:20 14:51 15:23 15:55 16:27 16:59 17:31 18:04 18:36 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:35 21:00
Via San Zeno Fronte 152 14:20 14:51 15:23 15:55 16:27 16:59 17:31 18:04 18:36 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:35 21:00
Via San Zeno 115 14:21 14:52 15:24 15:56 16:28 17:00 17:32 18:05 18:37 19:08 19:38 20:08 20:36 21:01
Via San Zeno 93 14:22 14:53 15:25 15:57 16:29 17:01 17:33 18:06 18:38 19:09 19:39 20:09 20:37 21:02

Via Cefalonia,Carnevali 14:23 14:55 15:27 15:59 16:31 17:03 17:35 18:08 18:39 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:38 21:03



FERMATA

Via Cefalonia 39 14:25 14:57 15:29 16:01 16:33 17:05 17:37 18:10 18:41 19:12 19:42 20:12 20:40
Via Cefalonia,Parco Gallo

Via Corsica 175

Via Corsica 129

Via Corsica 87/a

Via Repubblica

Piazzale Stazione,Portici

21:05

21:06

21:06

21:07

21:08

21:10

21:13



